• Heather Daily

Temporary Closure Notice


Dear Families and Caregivers,

It was brought to our attention that a participant at our Main Campus Program tested Positive for COVID-19 today, Thursday, July, 16th. This person last attended our program on Monday, July 13th.

Upon notification of this news, our COVID Crisis Response Committee met to determine our next course of action per our COVID-19 Guidelines.

Out of an abundance of caution, we have determined the best course of action is to close the program from Friday, July 17th through Tuesday, July 21st so that we can deep clean our facilities and monitor the situation. We plan to reopen on Wednesday, July 22nd.

Please remember If you or someone in your household is having COVID-19 symptoms including but not limited to fever, cough, shortness of breath, chills, muscle pain, sore throat, or loss of taste or smell, or have knowingly been exposed to someone with COVID-19 directly, please refrain from sending the person in your care to our program.

If you have any questions or concerns, you can reach out to the Executive Director or the DDPs: Devon Shay Office # 678 880 6434 devon.shay@empowercheorkee.org Cody Christoff Office # 770 345 5821 ext. 29 cody.christoff@empowercherokee.org


Respectfully,

Heather Daily

Executive Director

Office # 770 345 5821 ext 13

heather.daily@empowercheorkee.org

521 views

(770) 345-5821

133 Univeter Rd, Canton, GA 30114, USA

Monday - Friday 8:00 am - 4:00 pm 

  • Facebook
  • Instagram
  • Twitter

©2019 by Empower Cherokee of GA, Inc.